1872066 F0:8081

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

04-13-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PT0	
N _I CO	
$\supset \sum_{i}$	
55	
264 724	4
88	
- L/I	

103218263

PATENTSONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Satnam SINGH	Name: Maxtech Manufacturing Inc.	
Mandeep SINGH	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 18, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 600 Weber Street City: Waterloo State: Ontario Country: Canada Zip: N2V 1K4 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Borden Ladner Gervais LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: World Exchange Plaza	Enclosed	
100 Queen Street, Suite 1100	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information	
State: Ontario Zip: K1P 1J9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:(613) 237-5160	b. Deposit Account Number 501593	
Fax Number: <u>(613) 787-3558</u>	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: ipinfo@blgcanda.com	Authorized Oser Name	
9. Signature:	April 6/06	
YEHE 00000088 501036 009666 Signature	Date	
JEFFREY W. WONG Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment of Design Rights - Canada, United States and Worldwide

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, whose names and post office address(es) is/are as follows:

Name	Address	
Satnam Singh	166 Falconridge Drive	
	Kitchener, Ontario N2K 4J9	
	Canada	
Mandeep Singh	#602 – 180 Brybeck Cres.	
	Kitchener, Ontario N2M 5G4	
	Canada	

do hereby confirm that I/we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to:

Name	Address
Maxtech Manufacturing Inc.	600 Weber Street N.
	Waterloo, Ontario N2V 1K4
	Canada

all my/our right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and worldwide, for my/our design relating to and entitled WRENCH SET CASE, as fully described in my/our Canadian industrial design of that title, serial no. 111219, filed on May 13, 2005 and in my/our United States design patent application no. 29/229,852, filed on May 13, 2005, and all my/our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any industrial design registrations or design patents which may issue therefor in Canada, the United States or elsewhere throughout the world, including the right to make further applications for the design in Canada, the United States or elsewhere throughout the world.

I/we further agree to sign all such additional documents as the above assignee may require in order to confirm or to give full effect to this assignment, without additional consideration, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, any and all further applications and any and all forms in relation to such applications, including but not limited to any required petitions, declarations, assignments, and powers of attorney.

PATENT REEL: 017725 FRAME: 0551 SIGNED AND SEALED on the date(s) shown below in the presence of the Witness(es) whose signature(s) appear(s) below:

Witness

Witness

18 AUG 05

Date

18-Aug. 05

Satnam Singh

Mandeep Singh

PATENT

REEL: 017725 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 04/06/2006